Each bidder must attach to his administrative documents a bid bond, issued by a first-rate banking 

institution approved by the Minister in charge of Finance to issue bonds in the field of public contracts 

and whose list is found in document no 14 of the Tender File (TF), of an amount of one million four 

hundred thousand (1,400,000) CFA francs and valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the date of 

validity of the tenders.  

Failure to provide a bid bond shall result to the rejected of the bid. 

A bid bond produced but having no connection with the consultation concerned is considered to be

[...]

Pour les soumissionnaires installés au Cameroun, elles comprendront notamment :  

a) La déclaration d’intention de soumissionner timbrée signée du représentant légal ou du 

mandataire dument désigné ; 

b) Le cautionnement de soumission (suivant modèle joint) d’un montant de un millions quatre 

cent mille (1 400 000) francs CFA et d’une durée de validité de trois (03) mois, établi par une 

banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première catégorie habilité par le 

Ministre en charge des Finances du Cameroun pour émettre des cautions dans le cadre des